APC Towers is proposing to lease approximately 2500 square feet of land from Oak Tree Land & Cattle Company 
for the Wireless Communication Facility (WCF). The proposed site will be designed to accommodate multiple 
wireless carriers, with Verizon Wireless being the first of several carriers to utilize the location. The proposed WCF 
will consist of a new one-hundred thirty-five foot monopole (135'· top of structure) with the initial installation of a 
twelve foot by twenty foot state approved prefabricated equipment shelter for Verizon Wireless' equipment, along 
with space for other carriers to collocate and Install their equipment shelters.